North Cornwall Township Recreation Board Meeting February 14, 2022

Call to Order:

The February 14, 2022, meeting of the North Cornwall Township Recreation Board was called to order by Justin Thompson at 12:04 pm.

In attendance were Public Works Director Justin Thompson, Township Manager Tom Long, Sr., Suzanne Yorty, Shawna Urban and Brian Deiderick.

Approval of Minutes:

No meeting minutes had been submitted by previous Board in 2021 due to COVID-19.

Reorganization of Board Officers:

Justin Thompson will serve as Recreation Board Chairman. Suzanne Yorty appointed as Vice-Chairman. Shawna Urban appointed as Secretary/Treasurer.

Update on Park Projects:

Both digital signs at Township parks are in working order. Suzanne Yorty requested a change in the advertisement image for the local baseball organizations. Justin Thompson will make the changes.

Gloninger Park:

The lower baseball field infield was converted to all Diamond-Tex material. This will help promote player safety.

The path between the rock wall and playground was paved to help prevent erosion.

The need for playground equipment for children in the younger age groups was discussed. Several options will be voted on in future meetings.

Snitz Park:

Paving the walking trail around the field is likely for the summer of 2022.

The next meeting of the Recreation Board will be held March 21, 2022, at 12:00 pm.

Other topics for discussion:

Justin Thompson reports the current fund balance is \$205,359.74. There is still a need for one more member on the Recreation Board.

Tom Long, Sr. suggests looking forward to 2023 as a reschedule to the Community Day event at Gloninger that was cancelled due to COVID-19. He also discussed concession stand availability for the upcoming sport season at Gloninger.

The meeting adjourned at 12:29 pm.

Respectfully submitted, Shawna Urban